

SC No. 311/2019

NCB Vs Bhagwan Singh & Anr.

06.06.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Bhagwan Singh produced from JC.

Accused Jai Bhagwan on bail.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Jai Bhagwan.

Sh Shankar Dutt Gahtori, Ld. counsel for accused Bhagwan Singh.

PW5 Sh B L Bairwa is present and examined in chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld defence counsels.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 22.08.2022 & 25.08.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)

ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi

06.06.2022