

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 302/2021

FIR No. 117/2021

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Altaf @ Mehrujiddin & Ors.

14.11.2022

One of the stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. S K Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State with IO SI Dinesh Joshi.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh J S Kushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused Tifale Naukhej @ Tiflay.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rohit.

Sh Divyanshu Priyam, Sh Nalin Tripathi, Ld. counsels for accused Abid Hussain Sultan.

Sh Sidharth Mor, Ld counsel for accused Hashmat Mohammadi.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of State submitting that main Ld Addl. PP is on leave and arguments on charge may be heard in presence of Ld regular Addl. PP for the State.

List on remaining arguments on charge on 04.01.2023. IO is directed to appear on said date.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
14.11.2022