

SC No. 302/2021
FIR No. 117/2021
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Altaf @ Mehrajuddin & Ors.

01.05.2023

Ld PO in on first half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons namely Altaf @ Mehrujiddin,
Abid Hussain Sultan, Hashmat Mohammadi,
Abdullah Najibullah Nabi and Tifal Naukhej @
Tifley are produced from JC except accused
Rohit who is on interim bail however absent.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Rohit.
Sh Adarsh Priyadarshi, Ld LAC for accused Altaf @
Mehrajuddin.
Sh Nalin Tripathi and Sh Anil Pathak, Ld counsels
for accused Abid Hussain Sultan.
Sh Saud Khan, Ld counsel for accused Abdullah
Najibullah Nabi.

An exemption application from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused Rohit. In view of the submissions
made, personal appearance of accused Rohit is exempted for
today only.

List for purpose fixed on 06.06.2023.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
01.05.2023