

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 302/21

FIR No. 117/21

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Altaf @ Mehrujiddin and Ors.

11.09.2023

Matters of 08.09.2023 & 09.09.2023 are also taken up today as 08.09.2023 & 09.09.2023 were declared holidays by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rohit.
Mr. Jatin Rajput, Ld. counsel for accused Altaf and Abdullah.
Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi and Mr. Nampi Bhadoria, Ld. counsels for accused Altaf Mehrujiddin.
Mr. Nalin Tripathi & Mr. Nischal Tripathi, Ld. counsels for accused Abid Hussain Sultan.
All accused persons not produced from JC due to G-20 Summit.

Issue production warrants for accused persons for next date.

List for arguments on charge on date already fixed i.e. on **12.09.2023.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.09.2023**

At this stage

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
IO SI Dinesh Joshi.
List for arguments on charge on date fixed i.e. on **12.09.2023.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.09.2023**