

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 302/2021

FIR No. 117/21

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Altaf and Ors.

21.10.2023

Today undersigned is also looking after the work of four Link Courts.

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Jatin Rajput, Ld. counsel for accused Altaf and
Abdullah Najibullah.

All accused from JC.

IO SI Dinesh Joshi in person.

Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Ld. LAC for accused Altaf
submitted that accused Altaf has engaged private counsel.
Submissions heard. Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Ld. LAC is
discharged in this matter.

Part arguments on charge heard.

List for further arguments on charge on date already
fixed i.e. **03.11.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.10.2023