

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**State Vs. Altaf and ors**

**FIR No. 117/21**

**PS Special Cell**

18.01.2024

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rohit.  
Mr. Jaitin Rajput and Mr. Varun Panwar, Ld.  
counsels for accused Altaf and Abdullah Najibullah.  
Mr. Anil Pathak and Mr. Nalin Tripathy, Ld.  
counsels for accused Abid Hussain Sultan  
All accused from JC.  
IO SI Dinesh Joshi in person.

Further arguments have been heard on charge and time has been sought by State to argue and to clarify further on charge.

List for further arguments on charge on **22.02.2024**  
**& 23.02.2024.**

IO is bound down for next date.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**18.01.2024**