

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 302/2021

FIR No. 117/2021

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Altaf @ Mehrajuddin & Ors.

31.05.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Rohit.

Sh Siddharth Srivastava, Sh Saurav Sharma, Ms

Khushi Gupta and Sh Sidak S Kalra, Ld counsels for
accused Hasmat Mohammadi.

Ld counsel for accused Rohit submits that accused Rohit has been granted bail by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and there is finding qua accused Rohit from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, therefore, he seeks time to file the said order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

IO is absent. It has been submitted that father of the IO is not well.

Clarification from the IO is required.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on NDOH.

List for filing of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, if any/clarification from the IO/order on charge on 24.07.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.05.2024**