

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 302/2021

FIR No. 117/2021

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Altaf @ Mehrajuddin & Ors.

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Rohit on bail in person.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Sh Mohinder Singh Grover
and Ms Esha Sharma, Ld counsels for accused
Rohit.

Sh Varun Panwar, Ld counsel for accused Altaf @
Mehrajuddin and Abdullah Najibullah Nabi.

Ms Khushi Gupta, Ld counsel for accused Hashmat
Mohammadi.

In compliance of order dated 24.07.2024, a formal
charge against accused persons is made out to which they
pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 1, 2
and 9 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 18.09.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.08.2024