

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB JUDGE, CHERTHALA

Present: Ms. Lakshmy.S, Sub Judge

Thursday, the 29th January 2026/ 9th Magha 1947

IA.1/2026 in OS.68/2025

(Filed on 03.01.2026)

Petitioner: Vijayaghosh. N, S/o. Natarajan, Ambady House,
Vayalar. P.O. Vayalar East Village, Cherthala Taluk

By Adv. G. Anilkumar & Adv. T.H. Salam

Counter Petitioners:1. K.N. Vijayan, S/o. Narayanan, Vipin Nivas,
Nadubhagom. P.O, Thycattusserry Village,
Cherthala Taluk

2. Omana, W/o. K.N. Vijayan of – do -

This petition coming on for final hearing on 29.01.2026 and the court on the same day passed the following:

ORDER

Heard. Steps not completed. So IA is allowed and interim order is extended until further orders. Communicate the order of injunction to Sub Registrar's Office and Village Office concerned.

(Pronounced by me in the open Court on this the 29th day of January, 2026)

Sd/-
LAKSHMY. S,
SUB JUDGE

Appendix :-Nil

Id/-
SUB JUDGE