

SC 302/2021
STATE Vs. ALTAF AND ORS
FIR No. 117/2021
PS SPECIAL CELL

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rohit.
Sh. Shakti, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Abid Hussain Sultan.
Sh. Mohd. Haider Ayyoob, Ld. Cousnel for accused Altaf.
Accused Altaf @ Mehrujiddin, Abid Hussain Sultan and Abdulla Najibullah are present on bail.
Accused Rohit is present through VC.

Accused Hashmat Mohammad and Tifal Naukhej @ Tiflay are absent despite repeated calls made in the matter. In these circumstances, PWs SI Dharmender and SI Dinesh are discharged unexamined for today only.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- with one surety of like amount against accused Hashmat Mohammad and Tifal Naukhej @ Tiflay and notice to their sureties u/s 446 CrPC.

Be put up for appearance of accused persons/further proceedings on **04.06.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
20.04.2026/r