

IA4/26 SC52/26
FIR226/25
STATE V JASRAJ
PS Lodhi Colony

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None is present for the applicant even till 02:15 PM.

This is an application seeking early hearing of the bail application which is listed for 23.04.2026.

Owing to the heavy work load and numbers of bail applications listed on each date till NDOH already given, the request for early hearing/preponement can not be entertained.

The application is dismissed and disposed off accordingly.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
29.04.2026/p