

IA 8/26 & 9/26 in SC No. 156/2025

FIR No. 101/25

PS Vasant Kunj North

State Vs. S. K. Sabir

21.07.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today.

Additionally, 19 Misc. Application are also listed for today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

IO SI Anil on behalf of SI Chhagan Lal.

Again none is present on behalf of the accused/applicant to advance arguments on the instant applications.

Notice be issued to the Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikrant Deshwal for the NDOH.

Application be listed for arguments on **16.09.2026**.

(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.07.2026/r