

IA No. 9/26
SC No.52/26
FIR No.226/24
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Thana Ram

07.08.2026

This is an application moved on behalf of accused / applicant for release of personal search articles.

Present: Dr. S.K. Bishnoi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohd. Saud, Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/ accused.

Heard. Record perused.

Reply has not been received. Same be called from the concerned Team Incharge for the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on the application on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on **11.08.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
Spl. Exclusive Court
Spl. Judge NDPS-10, RACC,
New Delhi/07.08.2026